
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Notice of Filing upon all 
parties of record in this proceeding by e-mail, over-night mail and/or U.S. mail, 
postage prepaid. 
 
Sally G. Brown (HC)   Simon ffitch & Sarah Shifley (HC)   
Office of the Attorney General  Assistant Attorneys General 
Utilities and Transportation Division 800 Fifth Ave, #2000 
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr SW  Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
P.O. Box 40128    sarah.shifley@atg.wa.gov 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
sbrown@utc.wa.gov 
 
Mark Trinchero (HC)   Scott Rubin (HC) 
Davis Wright Tremaine   Attorney at Law 
1300 SW Fifth Ave, Ste 2300  333 Oaklane 
Portland, OR 97201-5630   Bloomsburg, PA 17815 
marktrinchero@dwt.com   scott.j.rubin@gmail.com 
 
Davis Wright Tremaine (HC)  Gregory M. Romano (HC) 
1201 Third Ave., Ste. 2200   Verizon NW, Inc. 
Seattle, WA  98101-1688   1800 41st St 
      MC WA0105GC 
      Everett, WA 98201 
      Gregory.m.romano@verizon.com 
 
Lisa Rackner  (HC)    Stephen S. Melnikoff (HC) 
McDowell & Rackner   Regulatory Law Office 
520 SW 6th St, Ste 830   U.S. Army Litigation Center 
Portland, OR 97204    901 N. Stuart St, Ste 700 
lisa@mcd-law.com    Arlington, VA 22203-1837 
      Stephen.melnikoff@hdqa.army.mil 
 
 
Brooks Harlow (C)    Phyllis Whitten (HC) 
Attorney at Law    Frontier Communications NW, Inc.  
4400 Two Union Square   9260 E. Stockton Blvd.    
601 Union St.    Elk Grove, CA  95624    
Seattle, WA 98101-2352   phyllis.whitten@FTR.com 
brooks.harlow@millernash.com 
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Dated this 18th day of October 2011 
 
By: 

    
 
     _________________________________ 
     Carl Gipson 
     Manager Government Relations 

Frontier Communications Northwest Inc. 
      


